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SN i 1 1 :’li&’;ll‘;fi‘, EXORENTET: i
APPLlCATlON FOR PERMIT bR Té, (l\%ﬁll%ﬁ

NI
Por,'fland, Maine, - JUNS.. 5. 297

¥o lhe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, HAINE CITY of POHTLERD

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erec: aller repair demolish install the Jollowing building structure equipment
&0 accordance with the Laws of the Sinte of Muine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plaxs and
specifications., if any, submitted herewilh and the follos ving specifications;
Location 12-18 Abby iene
1

" Owner's name and address .. T 12 ievere

Within Fire Limits?

S
£
DY

Lessee's name and a‘ldress Telephone... ..

Contractor's name and address % Telephone.

Architect . Specifications Plans ....yes.........No. of sheets 7.
Proposed use of building Ruelling No. families
Last nge ; No. families ... .
Material..... £28E. ... No. stories . X......... Heat ... Sty of Toof ; Roofing

* Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost s 13, 088.. _— Fee 33(7 00

3 — ]
General Description of New Work P‘ —J:0zadd. oo

@1;2 LO0=total

lo censtruch l~story Ireme dwelling 24! x JéT, “\%

LA
“\@ ﬁﬁ@@

1t is wunderstood that this permit does not inelude installation of heating apparatus which is fo be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ovner

Details of NMew Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? yas Is any electrical work invoived in this work? ........
Is connection to be made to public sewer? 0. IE not, what ss proposed for sewage? ....spetdc tank

Has septin: tank notice been sent? ... Y&8 Form notice sent?
8!

Height average grade to top of plate .... ~... FTeight average grade to highest point of roof
Siz, front he! . depth ... 2h! i08 1..%......c0lid or flled land?... 852344
Thickness, wp bottom cellar
Kind of roof .. rvebomesanss ROOF COVEFiNg .z 3PNALE (. 2380 Undlabe,
No. of chirnneys i of lining Kind..ffeat fuel
Dressed or full size?....sxegued.... Corner posts ...2m2%k... Sills . A%X6...
Size Girder ... 838, — Columns under girders .13y, ... Siw.. 3}.'.'“ .. Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bndgmg in every floor and ﬁat roof span over § feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor,.. 6 2nd , 3rd roof .....LLUSS-see
On centers: 1st floor. lg" 2nd 3td e , roof ...

e b, S 2 ko o N " o A vt b L N A SR o T

i
Maximum span: ist floor 1 2nd..., 3rd roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on sane lot, number commercial cars to be accommodated.......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?... e

APPRO VED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. 2

................... i~

Will there be in charge of the above work a person contpetent to
see that the State and Ci*v requirements pertaining thereto are
obeerved?... Y55,

Paniel ;-

" ¢330

. .
. - a 2 / o
INSPECTION COPY  Syonature of womer W D@ AL /(y'%-c

¢




APPLICATION FOR FERMIT

‘ I\ A {\ \i \3
Clags of Building or Type of Structure e JRDATICK ONLY

Portland, Maine, I'.'EW 2618970
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLALD, MAINE

The undersigned hereby cpplies for a permit lo ezect aller repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Taws of the Stale of Muine, the Building Code and Zonir.g Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submiited herewith and the following specifications:

Location ...J2z38. ADDY.TANE. i .. Within Tu-e Limits? Dist. No
Dwner's name and address .....Daniel. Toupl, 12 I.e\'ere Dt- e .. Telephone......
Lesste's name and address Telephone

Contractor's name and address ... QK8 . e+ s oum e . Telephone
Architect .. Specifieations. Plans ... Je8 No. of sheets

Proposed use of building Dwelling Ne. families .«,..,.}, ......

Last use ; No. families
Material...... frame ..No, stories

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $. ... o -

%ﬂﬁ ‘\%fn;‘ ew Work

70 COKSTRUCTION FOUMPATION CNLY FCR 1-STRY rm\.ﬁ:. 'EILI!‘_. L'y L6

ADULRAR
m%?@%&

[t i3 understood that this pcrn;it daes not include insiallation of heating apparalus which 1s lo be taken out separately by and in

the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

Details of New Work
Is any ' ibing involved in this work? .
Is conne ction to be made to public sewer?

Has septic tank notice been sent? g : Form notice sent? a2

Height average grade to top of plate .......U. . Height average grade to highesapoint of rool...

Size, froNt..wwm e GEPER st e rgag oripg . BELET qohd 8r filled landy.... €20 EH OF rOCK?

Material of foundation ....c00CXEEE ..o inr hlckness, top . cellar

Kind of roof s J15€ PEE OO s s .. ROOE COVETing

No. of chimneys .. Material of chimneys.. .of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind...me-m s Dressed or full sive?.. .. COTNEr POSLS - v e STUS s -

Size Girder e+ e GOlUMNS under girders w.. e e v oo SIE e v v e Maax, on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Brxdg.ing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

On centers: 1st: floot. 2nd 3rd roof

Maximun span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . wcheighe?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will auton.obile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the prdposed building?

APPROVED: Miscellancous

, " - Wilf work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?ng...
Al 7 Ealgl.... v

Will thers be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .....J85....

Daniel 'l‘opp:l.

€s 301

INSPECTION COPY Signaturc of oumer .
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FORM FOR REPORTING PERCOLATION TEST

Name Address ‘ Telephone Number
7 —
Ownar Bowsl -/"”/ﬁ (2 Pevere 57 WAV RA
(@? v Lon f Ja 1 of, Me
) Type Address Telephone Number
Building /oy /Lo e //47 Yy E—

PSSR

Number of apartments - Bedrooms per apartment
Proposed size of septic tank (gallons)~® oo 7a4f Soil Type Cocr s Sarmdd

Read depth from ground level down to surface of water.

4‘_6\ I'r./D A("QJ —7//10 I a_hq’./7 / DL‘:‘(’L
. 1

Hole# 4

Depth U 7
First Reading 2. o
Time o
Last Reading NS 3 o
Time /77 ok 2 v uzh
Rate (minutes per inch) /3" [

h?‘ .S
V;”ﬂ" 2K S g

6

Hole# C

Depth =,
First Reading
Time

Z.
12 ‘U
Last Reading 2.0

Time JAETS
Rate (minutes per inch) - s

Test performed by ’7<Z(’ﬂ, Ay 9’:&4‘.\___,\ ‘97/] aw 92 1770

{Signature) : 7/ 7 [Date)

. 3 are required, use additional sheet.
Fgpgtest profedure, consult sheet SE 80, or Appendix C of the .Plumbing Code.
.QEQr.'p;'_iv te/house, deliver results to Local Plumbing Inspector,
S FOF Tommerdial establishments, mail results to
st Sanitary Engineering
- Dupartment of Health and Welf'are

State House, Augusta, Maine 04330

SE-80 (A)

R







CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

NOTICE R&LATING TO SEWAGE DISPOSAL

% means copy sent to the parties Date __ May 2k, 1971

‘Location #12-18 Abby lanc Description _On2 family frame dwelling (1-story)

Owner and Address Daniel Toppi, 12 Revere Lt

Contractor and Address w7 i

Actual Area of Lot _J& I Sq. Ft, Zone __J = ¢

Area required by Zoring Ord, if sewer were available / ﬁ', Ao

. Where septic tank systems are required for sewage disposal, the Zoning
Ordinance provides that the least allowable area-of the lot shall be determined by
the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the scil to allow
liquids to pass through as determined by tests, The Building Code directe that,
where a septic tank is to be used, a building permit shall not he issued unless
the proposed method of sewage disposal has been -approved by the Director of Health,

Since application for the above permit indjcates that comnection to a sewer
is'not possible, it is necessary for the owner or his agent to file a site plan
with the Health Department, to explain the method of sewage disposal proposed, and
to make arrangements for a percolation test to be made under supervision of that
department.,

After the rate of percolation has been determined; the Director of Health
will notify this department of the area of lot required on the bags of the
results of the test. ILF the lot area required by the tests is equal to or less
than the actnal ares of the lot and not less than the minimum lot are: required
in the zone in which the property is located for cases where comnection to a
sewer is available, the building permit can be issued; otherwise the permit
camnot be issued unless authorization is secured from the Board of Appeals,

D CArn——"
Director of Building & Inspections

B e e e e A L G e S
2 copies to Health Director

(This space for Health Department use)

Inspector of B. ‘ldings j o T e
[fur .

Rate of Percolation j _;(_ mytes, On fhis basi , area required by
Zoning Ordinance is 7/ 0 ©f éaV. / /é/
Comments in event zoning appe¥l is filed: _ ERN?.‘:E f {..‘9 OPW,INTUR S-

S ROOM 113 GiTY HALL
-~ PORILAND, iniri 0%l
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WMODULAR

+ 12-18 abby Lane

Sept, 15, 1971:. -

. . ' . ae to: Jack Hurrayi s s
2gné:ie32p§éreet , Continentasl Hones,
y : . Nashua,-N, 1, |,

Dear Mr. Toppi : -

We are unable to issue the certificate of occupancy for -
dvelling at the above address because: .

1. The laily column DPlates are not large enough to

. engaga all four members of the built.up Carrying
timber, . '

ally columna were placed betwees bearings

Ty that you providas five or more 4» bolts

ere these spliceg occur, o ‘
The hangers which were ugeq in lieu.of the 2x3 nailing )
strip on the girder have be on one side of. the
floor timbers only, 88ary that thase hangers,
or snchors he provided on koth sides of the floor. timbers,

Also provide additional anchors or hangera for the floox
timbers in the cross hateh section of the flooring, ve
‘are-at a lopsz to understand the keason for the'ecrusy
hatch section in this Jeeation, Ordinarily filoor timbers
are requirer, to extend from girder to gij1 withaut using
trimmers ang headers, ag You have used in'thig instance,

Very truly yours,

Earle 5, smith
Plan Examiner
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"y OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ ertificate of @Oreupancy

LOCATION 12 - 18 Abby lane

Issued © Daniel Toppds 12 Rovere St. Date of Issue 10w-28~T1
This is ta ceriify (hat the building, premises, of part thereof, at the above location, built—altered

—changed as to use under Buildiog Permit No. 71/581 _ » has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
accupancy or Use, limited or otherwise, 25 ind|

icated below.
PoRTION OF BUILDING OR Fnumsz?im H i g B 8 ArpiVED OCCUPANCY
Entire l]-stgry dwelling
MODULAR

Limiting Conditions:

This centificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:

(Date) Inspector

cpid

Notlces This cortificato identifie) 1awful uso of bull(ilnz'or m'eml.ses. 'and ought to be transterred from
owner to owner when proporty chinkes nands, Copy will o furnished to ownor ot Jesaee for oue dollar.

124
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" erry, OF PORTLAND. MAINE -

' Dcpanmcm " of Brulding Inspectiont. |

LO"‘ATION 12 - 18 Abty Lanﬂ g
Issued 0 Dmiel ’I'oppi’ 12 Revere St- Lo I\‘l{t‘elof Issue 10-28-’7]

¢ cortify ¢ 'that the

Entu‘o

b Limiting Condmons. .

v

s o

his certificare supersedes
cerrificate issue :

Approved:

Inspector

thanged 8s (0 ‘usé: under B\xildmg Permit No. 7\_/ 581

suh..&antm\lv to requirements of ‘Zoning Ordinance 30

co occupancy ot wse, | limited of otherwise, 85 ins

PORTION OF Buxmme OR Pam:xsfg‘ H i

bmldxng, premises, OF part (he" ¥,
, has b d(nal mspccuon,

dicated below.

% , ‘(“ )‘: ROVED Ocrnﬁgz
«D :
K ory dvmllimg

.

* '

MO@U«& M
@Wz e,.

(ﬁi] Jvt;ﬁmia ni (!Bmmpaﬁng H

at, the nbove lommn bmlt-—-htueﬂ
has been " found to confot
d Bui ldmg Cod" of the: City, and is heteby apptovcd

oti

atpind

PRI IOR

will be furnislied to owner oF Jesaee for 010 dcllar,

" < Notlces This cortificate ldcntlﬂes lnw(ul nse olbuﬂdln: or premhes, “and vught t0 e trantferred from Tt

ownu mowne whenvronem changes s hands, Cop¥

-
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W. J. PROVENCHER @NT\"L"
*AUDITOR DISSURRECMENTS .

L /)
R W 4 L '
A na i
g/ f ‘ W PORTL. N D, MAINUE

v
vlz

MAINE CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY J/ /// 4
y s d

January 9, 1973

The Honorable Edwerd I, Bernstein
58 Payson Street .
Portland, Maine 04102

Dear Mayor Bernstein:

As an elected representative of our city government, and in your
capacity as Mayor, I wotld appreciate your response to the following
inquiry.

In October 1971, I purchased a new home from one Daniel S, Toppi
located at 20 Abby Lane, City. In the epring and fall of 1972, I
experienced a reveve water probler: in the cellar, I have now been
informed by Mr, Toppi that no tile pipe drains were installed around
the foundation primarily due to the fact that, in his judgement, ncne
were required account of goil condition, “he fact thet thils area has
a high water table should have been cause enough to install proper
foundation drainage.

My inquiry is whether the City Building Code deems it mandatory
for new resident foundations to have tile drain pipes included in 1its
construction,

1f it develops that no such requirement exists, I would strongly
urge you, Mr, Mayor, to take such corrective action that is necessary.
In orier for my immediate problem to be corrected, an expenditure of
between $900 - $1,100 will be required and the referenced geller dis~
claims any responsibility. ,

It appears to me that the ordirary citizen should be provided
with complete protection by the Building Code in this city vhare a new
residence is involved. )

Sincerely yours,

W. J. Provencher

cat Bond Realty Co,, Inc,
12 Rovare BEvest
Portland, Maine
Attn: D. 8. Toppi

..... [, o e e .

-
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TO:
CFROM: .-

'SUBJECT:.

1 shall await your response om this matter. /]
. //‘
¥

_ad .

‘CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMCRANDUM

R. Lovell Brown, Bidg. Inspection Director

John E. Menario, City Managet
Complaint ;:egarding 20 Abby Lane -

Attache:d~is a letter to Mayor Befnstein from % Mr.‘Pfovencher which
was referred "~ we by the Mayor for review and resporse.

T would appreciate it 1if you would advise me of the facts in this case
in order that I can prepare & letter to Mr. Provencher indicating .
whether, in fact, there was a violation of the Building Code, or wasther
¢he Building Code is silent in the areas that he talks about.

T would also appreciate your personal point of view if, in fact, there
was no vilatiod of the Bullding Code as to whether such a requirement

would be in'the {interest. of Portlend citizens.
/
- )
gt
<.‘\J .

John E. Menario
City Manager

- JEM/3d

attachment

DATF: 1/23/73 .
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MA:N& -
MEMORANDUM

TO: .

Jehn B. Menacio, Gity Hamager
FROM: :
R, Lavell Brown, Bullding & Inapaction Service o
SUBJECT: "

In ref., to conpluint regarding 20 Roby Lang

r B . e

In rasponse Lo your memo of the above date and e .
and the attached copy of a latter dated JanUBIY .
City Mayor, I have reviowad “he Bullding Coda L.
to poa if thare is any requirenents on sub soi B
The Building Cods avoids the aebioast and in ol 3
require it. The Plumbing Cods Aaly talls how QO
if 8o provided, but doss not sey it is pandatigEi
drzin. k

1t ig oftan unfortunate £for the hrds oWner Wi
eondition which can be sither khowa o ot ko N
when building the houae. Quality conatrun tio o
hava a sub soil €T ‘
o drain ta. The I

provided, thersfore of ten

T sussation the answer is, no such requirems ‘ o
drninn exists in eithexr the puilding Code or NEEE
city of Portland and that the problex 1g entif

In reaponsa to whother or not such a raquire! SN
intoreat of Poxtland citizens I can only say o
buildinga iend theeselves $o & aituation whe SN
wotld be advantagecuz inoseach as it 15 only B ’
to which it can be trained to, and any reqrl SRS
in a coda would make many howe locstions Linp EOEN ’
thiz office (rfben has(suggested) to a bull s IR

be tnstalled snd a sump pit providsd so that E.

it con st least be pumped out by a home owas v
pandstory requirsment howevar. ho

E) LOVG).I’. A ’

Direntor RS
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s Director
e , Of meno of 1/23/13

address denoled

Jand Plumbing Codes:
1 drain conditions:

lher words dows not.
it shall ks dons
fixy to have such i

N1 hs has a wate®
a builder

i1t had a plxcE
do not have this

4ht for sub soil
f Fluabing Cecde of the
lllzely that of the owneX.

ant would be in the
that not all howes o<

&
tament call
Mscible to bulld upon.
|, that a sub szoil drain
if water does collact
cs pump - it 4a not 2

P
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- PERMIT TO INSTAIL PLUMSING
- Address 20 Abby Lane PERMIT NUMBER {pH4{nn "~
Date - Installation For: ginala
Issued .. 7w2lm7d: . oo Qumer of Bldg Daniel Toppd
. wrner's ress: 4,2 t. !
Porlland Plumbing Inspector Plumber: Revaxe § Dater 72131 ,
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN TNEW IREPL. AL INO. FEE :
] SINKS 2,00 '
. APPZ)“”;“B;’:I / 7 LAVATOHIES 4.00 :
b gl 403 o [ [ TOILETS 4,00 '
1 LA t
% WALINGE | — BATH TUBS .60 i
o SHOWERS i
App. F al Ing /P DRAINS _ FLOOR _ SURFACE !
3.17 / T HOT WATER TANKS .60
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, TANKLESS WATER HEATERS i
1 GARBAGE DISPOSALS .60
T“’e °‘ T 7 SEPTIC TANKS .00 |
{0 Commercial HOUSE SEWERS i
O Residentiad ROOF LEADERS ;
[ Single AUTOMATIC WASHERS d
) Multi Femily 7 DISHWASHERS .60 -
{0 New Construction OTHER 4
_ [ Remodeling ‘
[ TOTAL

14,40

Building and Inspection Services Dept; Plumbing Inspection

Kt o it o

e
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AL O e T, s .WVW‘JW,JRWW»'Q

s T "‘j”""-'*"'7< T A ettt e NPT e e P
v . PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING :
. : . \ address 20 Ay LADe PERMIT NUMBER 1636

e Date Tnstallation For.

¢ jssued Oviner of Bldg: ¥ . '/./
h - 7"11" Owner's Address’
Portland Plumbing !nspector Blamber pe
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN NEW [RE%{L |NC. FEE

Bpp. First
S

Date .
Ny

: . By L I 4 BATHTUBS

[ ~

. | App. F@ul Insp. 3
; Derte < 6&“‘
“\ By . "
' Type of Bldg.
i ] Commercial o
R Residential
. PN 0] Single
- 0 (0 Multi Famly
e [ New Construction
t [] Remodeling \
| \—
" 0

Buﬂdmg cmd Ir.spechon Semces Depl Plumbmg lnspcchon
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